the Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on borrowings, as follows:

Polylink Polymers (India) Limited
CIN: L17299GJ1993PLC032905

ANNUAL REPORT 2018-201978

(` in Lakhs)
Increase/decrease in basis points Effect on profit before tax

March 31, 2019
+0.5  (1.49)
-0.5  1.49

March 31, 2018
+0.5  (1.31)
-0.5  1.31

The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable
market environment

(b) Foreign currency risk
The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions primarily with respect
to USD. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised asset and liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the Company's functional currency. The Company imports raw materials and
exports finished goods which exposes it to foreign currency risk.  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity
to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the
Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(` in Lakhs)
Increase/decrease in basis points Effect on profit before tax

March 31, 2019 +2%  3.54
-2%  (3.54)

March 31, 2018 +2%  1.36
-2%  (1.36)

Commodity price risk
The Company is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities. Its operating activities require the purchase
of raw material therefore, requires a continuous supply of certain raw materials. To mitigate the commodity price
risk, the Company has an approved supplier base to get competitive prices for the commodities and to assess the
market to manage the cost without any comprise on quality.
Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily